05-06-6	2002
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 10207	8352
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10207	000-y
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mike Dunkes	Name: PGM Products, LLC
Markus V. Schaefer Nick Stango	Internal Address:
Mick diango	, mornar Address.
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔽 No	
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
	Street Address: Barrington Business Center
Security Agreement	1 Commones Duites Duthling 4
Other	1 Commerce Drive, Building 4
	City: Barrington — State: NJ Zip: 08007
xecution Date: April 16, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	olication, the execution date of the application is: 4/19/02
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Fatent Application No.(8)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? 🖵 Yes 💆 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	☑ Enclosed
Internal Address:	_
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue	
	01-1785
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016	(was a spine a step of who page w paying by deposit deceding
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq.	Let 26 6 4-25-02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mall documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet information to:
	B Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
40.00 OP	

PATENT REEL: 012847 FRAME: 0672 **ASSIGNMENT**

(hereinafter "the Assignors"), citizens of the United States of America, residing at 3

Cottage Lane, Rehoboth Beach, Delaware 19971, 128 Glennwood Drive, Washington

Crossing, Pennsylvania 18977 and 1310 Northrup Road, Drexel Hill, Pennsylvania

WHEREAS, MIKE DUNKES, MARKUS V. SCHAEFER, and NICK STANGO

19026, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in WAINSCOT

SECTION for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed

herewith, and

WHEREAS, PGM PRODUCTS, LLC (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Barrington Business Center, 1 Commerce Drive - Building 4, Barrington, New Jersey 08007 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid

195988.1

America;

PATENT REEL: 012847 FRAME: 0673 application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignors further covenant to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

195988.1 -2-

REEL: 012847 FRAME: 0674

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and

affixed their seals this day of April, 2002. STATE OF COUNTY OF On this <u>Mark</u> day of April, 2002, before me came Mike Dunkes, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the fores work of the acknowledged to me that he had executed the same. BEFORE ME ON THIS DATE APR 1 6 2002 ANDREA C. SOUKUP Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 10/29/2006 STATE OF) ss.: COUNTY OF

On this $\frac{\int U_s^{-\frac{1}{2}} ds}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of April, 2002, before me came Markus V. Schaefer, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ON THIS DATE

APR 1 6 2002

ANDREA C. SOUKUP Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 10/29/2006 Notary Public J

-3-

195988.1

STATE OF)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF)

On this $\underline{jb^{\frac{1}{2}}}$ day of April, 2002, before me came Nick Stango, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ON THIS DATE

APR 1 6 2002

ANDREA C. SOUKUP Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 10/29/2006

-4-

RECORDED: 04/25/2002

195988.1